FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04/ 01

RECEIVED

04-13-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

200 MARI-6 PM 12: 54

101318904

OPR/FINANCECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	PATENTS ONLY ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Controlled Recycling Services, Inc.			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Waste Elutriation Technologies, L	is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) c/o International Energy Corporate	c/o International Energy Corporation of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2) 250 Hembree Park Drive, Suite 11	250 Hembree Park Drive, Suite 112 separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Roswell City	Georgia 30076 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (tine 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
3/2000 DNGUYEN 00000015 5190226 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
C:581 40.00 OP			
į į			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: 1000125/1 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington PAGE 2023

REEL: 010676 FRAME: 0407

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
ONAD OCE 1	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(404) 873-8794	
Name [Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Arnall Golden & Gregory	, LLP		
Address (line 2)	2800 One Atlantic Center			
Address (line 3)	1201 West Peachtree Stre	et		
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, GA 30309-3450			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 4	
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num		dditional numbers attached	
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or $$ the Pa	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers		
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		Number(s)	
		5190226		
r	-			
If this document is signed by the firs	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten t named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT				
has	not been assigned.			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account X Deposit Account				
	payment by deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be charged to the account.)		
	De	posit Account Number:	01-2507	
	Au	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
	ed herein.	gg		
		$^{\prime}$ $^{\prime}$	1/2/2=	
Patrea I	L. Pabst	1-1	(18/00-	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
i	No.: 31,284	-		

1000125/1 IEC/IEC Group, Ltd.

ASSIGNMENT OF HOLLOWAY PATENT

WHEREAS, CONTROLLED RECYCLING SERVICES, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the state of Delaware having a place of business at 144 South Donmoor Avenue, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70806, is the owner of record of the inventions described and claimed in the patent and patent application set forth in SCHEDULE A annexed hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, WASTE ELUTRIATION TECHNOLOGIES, LTD (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the British Virgin Island having a place of business at c/o International Energy Corporation, 250 Hembree Park Drive, Suite 112. Roswell, Georgia 30076, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and patent application set forth in SCHEDULE A, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all countries foreign to the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any and all letters patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, said application, any and all letter patents which may be granted from said application in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and said patent, as set forth in SCHEDULE A, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file United States and foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, and to claim priority rights deriving from the United States application set forth in SCHEDULE A to which said United States application is entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record the rights to patents and patent applications and title thereto, to record the right to invention, application, and patent as set forth in SCHEDULE A as the property of ASSIGNEE, and to issue all letters patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents as may be required, for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on said invention, for the effective recordation of this transfer of rights in any and all countries, and to execute documents which may be required to establish ASSIGNEE as the owner of the invention, application, and letter patent as set forth in SCHEDULE A, for litigation regarding said invention, said application or said letter patent therefor, and

1.00

for the purpose of protecting title to said invention, said application or said letter patent therefor, in the United States or countries foreign to the United States.

7/29/99	_ CONTROLLED RECYCLING SERVICES, INC
Dare	
	By: Cuction 1110
	Name: Renneth C. Squeier
	Its: President

State of Louisiana)

County of FAST BATCH RECEPT

PARISH

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Kennery C. Saucina's the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the $P_{residen}$ of Controlled Recycling Services, Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated 7 29 79
Signature of Notary Public Assured

Printed Name HARRY GARD GEISS

My appointment expires AT DEATH

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent Number 5,190,226, dated March 2, 1993 with Clifford C. Holloway as the Inventor, which patent was assigned by Controlled Recycling Equipment, Inc. to Controlled Recycling Services, Inc. on January 30, 1995, which assignment was recorded by the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 29, 1996.

RECORDED: 03/06/2000

770 619 5824 Feb. 25 2000 03:35PM P2 -ATLANTA

PTO/SB/96 (6-96)
Approved for use through 09/30/2000, OMB 0651-0031
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: Clifford C. Holloway
Application No./Patent No.: 5,190,226 Filed/Issue Date: March 2, 1993
Entitled: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SEPARATION, RECOVERY, AND RECYCLING MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE AND THE LIKE
Waste Elutriation Technologies, Ltd. a Corporation,
(Name of Assignes) (Type of Assignes, e.g., corporation, pertnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that it is:
1. X the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or
2. an assignee of an undivided part interest
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:
A. [] An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Real, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
OR
B. [X] A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as shown below:
1. From: Clifford C. Holloway To:Controlled Recycling Equipment, Inc. The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6419, Frame 0797, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
From: Controlled Recycling Equipment, Inc. The document was recorded in the Patent and Tradernark Office at
Reel 7919 Frame 0210 or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From: Controlled Recycling Services, Inc. To: Waste Elutriation Technologies, Ltd. The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame or for which a copy thereof is attached.
[] Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.
[] Copies of assignments or other documents in the chain of title are attached. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., the original assignment document or a true copy of the original document) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment is to be recorded in the records of the PTO, See MPEP 302-302.8]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to sign this statement on behalf of the assignee.
FEBRUARY 25,2000 Cares Martin Signature Challe Add Trad
Typed or printed name
CHIEF OF ERATING OFFICER

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the insents of the instructure case. Any comment on the smaller of time you are required to complete this form wisded by sent to the Crief Information Officer, Fatent and Frademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

IBC/IBC Group, Ltd. 1000125/3

PATENT

REEL: 010676 FRAME: 0412